
OTC Prod. Unit No.: 137-224775-0-0000 

Completion Report

Well Name: PRAIRIEDALE 1-27HW Purchaser/Measurer: ENABLE GATHERING & 
PROCESSING

First Sales Date: 12/27/2018

Depth Plug Type

There are no Plug records to display.

API No.: 35137275360001

X Single Zone

Multiple Zone

Commingled

Completion Type

Casing and Cement

Type Size Weight Grade Feet PSI SAX Top of CMT

SURFACE 13 5/8 J-55 1506 910 SURFACE

INTERMEDIATE 9 5/8 40# P-110 10259 1005 5976

PRODUCTION 5 1/2 23# P-110 17846 1770 7260

Plug

Depth Brand & Type

12443 AS1X

Packer

Type Size Weight Grade Length PSI SAX Top Depth Bottom Depth

There are no Liner records to display.

Liner

Total Depth: 17848

Spud Date: July 11, 2018

Drilling Finished Date: September 04, 2018

1st Prod Date: December 26, 2018

Completion Date: December 22, 2018

Initial Test Data

Oklahoma Corporation Commission
Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Post Office Box 52000
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73152-2000

Rule 165: 10-3-25

Form 1002A

CITATION OIL & GAS CORPORATION   14156

14077 CUTTEN RD
HOUSTON, TX 77069-2212

Location:

Operator:

STEPHENS   26   1N   5W   
NE    NW    NW    NW
200 FNL    475 FWL of 1/4 SEC
Latitude: 35.53562135 Longitude: -97.7020598
Derrick Elevation: 1222   Ground Elevation: 1195

Order No

709719

Location Exception

Order No

There are no Increased Density records to display.

Increased Density

HORIZONTAL HOLEDrill Type:
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Test Date Formation Oil
BBL/Day

Oil-Gravity
(API)

Gas
MCF/Day

Gas-Oil Ratio 
Cu FT/BBL

Water
BBL/Day

Pumpin or
Flowing

Initial Shut-
In

Pressure

Choke 
Size

Flow Tubing

Pressure

Dec 26, 2018 WOODFORD 71 56.1 3324 46817 2582 FLOWING 900 64/64 550

Formation Name: WOODFORD Code: 319WDFD Class: GAS

Order No Unit Size

678751 640

Spacing Orders

From To

13224 17656

13224 13385

13435 13596

13646 13807

13857 14018

14068 14229

14279 14440

14701 14862

14912 15703

15123 15286

15334 15496

15545 15703

15758 15915

16183 16339

16389 16550

16596 16761

16811 16972

17022 17177

17233 17394

17445 17551

14279 14440

15971 16128

Perforated Intervals

Acid Volumes

63,000 GAL 15% HCL TOTAL FOR PERFORATIONS 
13224 - 17656 OA

PERFORATIONS 13224 - 13385 OA- 3000 GALS 15% 
HCL

PERFORATIONS 13435 - 13596 OA - 3000 GALS 15% 
HCL

PERFORATIONS 13646 - 13807 OA - 3000 GALS 15% 
HCL

PERFORATIONS 13857 - 14018 OA - 3000 GALS 15% 
HCL

PERFORATIONS 14066 -  14229 OA - 3000 GALS 15% 
HCL

PERFORATIONS 14490 - 14651 OA - 3000 GALS 15% 
HCL

Fracture Treatments

PERFORATIONS 13224 - 17656 OA - 322,122 BTFW, 
7,754,761 LBS. WHIE SAND

PERFORATIONS 13224 - 13385 OA - 15624 BTFW & 
408568# WHITE SAND

PERFORATIONS 13435 - 13596 OA - 15534 BTFW & 
409800# WHITE SAND

PERFORATIONS 13646 - 13807 OA - 15288 BTFW & 
397380# WHITE SAND

PERFORATIONS 13857 - 14018 OA - 15756 BTFW & 
374820# WHITE SAND

PERFORATIONS 14068 - 14229 OA - 15920 BTFW & 
397147# WHITE SAND

PERFORATIONS 14279 -14440 OA - 15103 BTFW & 
371341# WHITE SAND

Completion and Test Data by Producing Formation
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17445 - 17551 OA - 3000 GALS 15% HCL, 12927 BTFW & 155171# WHTE SD
17233 - 17394 OA - 3000 GALS 15% HCL, 16019 BTFW & 380480# WHTE SD
17022 - 17177 OA - 3000 GALS 15% HCL, 14145 BTFW & 379120# WHTE SD
16811 - 16972 OA - 3000 GALS 15% HCL, 15545 BTFW & 379400# WHTE SD
16596 - 16761 OA - 3000 GALS 15% HCL, 15697 BTFW & 381550# WHTE SD
16389 - 16550 OA - 3000 GALS 15% HCL, 13109 BTFW & 314800# WHTE SD
16183 - 16339 OA - 3000 GALS 15% HCL, 14910 BTFW & 324514# WHTE SD
15971 - 16128 OA - 3000 GALS 15% HCL, 14630 BTFW & 361621# WHTE SD
15758 -15703 OA - 3000 GALS 15% HCL,  15500 BTFW & 337233# WHTE SD
15545 - 15703 OA - 3000 GALS 15% HCL, 14921 BTFW & 367587# WHTE SD
15334 - 15496 OA - 3000 GALS 15% HCL, 15148 BTFW & 378498# WHTE SD
15123 - 15286 OA - 3000 GALS 15% HCL, 15631 BTFW & 400973# WHTE SD
14912 - 15703 OA - 3000 GALS 15% HCL, 15721 BTFW & 400060# WHTE SD
14701 - 14862 OA - 3000 GALS 15% HCL, 18110 BTFW & 399720# WHTE SD
14490 - 14651 OA - 3000 GALS 15% HCL, 16875 BTFW & 376960# WHTE SD
14279 - 14440 OA - 3000 GALS 15% HCL, 15103 BTFW & 371341# WHTE SD
14068 - 14229 OA - 3000 GALS 15% HCL, 15920 BTFW & 397147# WHTE SD
13857 - 14018 OA - 3000 GALS 15% HCL, 15756 BTFW & 374820# WHTE SD
13646 - 13807 OA - 3000 GALS 15% HCL, 15288 BTFW & 397389# WHTE SD
13435 - 13596 OA - 3000 GALS 15% HCL, 15534 BTFW & 409800# WHTE SD
13224 - 13385 OA - 3000 GALS 15% HCL, 15624 BTFW & 408568# WHTE SD

FOUND FISH IN HOLE TOP @ 15980.  CLEANED OUT WITH TOTAL OF 613000 SCFPM NITROGEN

Other Remarks

Were open hole logs run? No

Date last log run: 

Were unusual drilling circumstances encountered? No

Explanation: 

PERFORATIONS 14701 - 14862 OA - 3000 GALS 15% 
HCL

PERFORATIONS 14912 - 15703 OA - 3000 GALS 15% 
HCL

PERFORATIONS 15123 - 15286 OA - 3000 GALS 15% 
HCL

PERFORATIONS 15334 - 15496 OA - 3000 GALS 15% 
HCL ACID

PERFORATIONS 15545 - 15703 OA - 3000 GALS 15% 
HCL

PERFORATIONS 15758 - 15915 OA - 3000 GALS 15% 
HCL

PERFORATIONS 15971 - 16128 OA - 3000 GALS 15% 
HCL

PERFORATIONS 16183 - 16339 OA - 3000 GALS 15% 
HCL

PERFORATIONS 16389 - 16550 OA - 3000 GALS 15% 
HCL

PERFORATIONS 16596 -16761 OA - 3000 GALS 15% 
HCL

PERFORATIONS 16811 - 16972 OA - 3000 GALS 15% 
HCL

PERFORATIONS 17022 - 17177 OA - 3000 GALS 15% 
HCL

PERFORATIONS 17233 - 17394 OA - 3000 GALS 15% 
HCL

PERFORATIONS 17445 -17551 OA - 3000 GALS 15% 
HCL

PERFORATIONS 14279 - 14440 OA 3000 GALS 15% HCL

PERFORATIONS 14490 - 14651 OA - 16875 BTFW & 
376960# WHITE SAND

PERFORATIONS 14701 - 14862 OA - 18119 BTFW & 
399720# WHITE SAND

PERFORATIONS 14912 - 15703 OA - 15721 BTFW 7 
400060# WHITE SAND

PERFORATIONS 15123 - 15286 OA - 15631 BTFW & 
400973# WHITE SAND

PERFORATIONS 15334 - 15496 OA - 15148 BTFW & 
378498# WHITE SAND

PERFORATIONS 15545 - 15703 OA - 14921 BTFW & 
367587# WHITE SAND

PERFORATIONS 15758 - 15915 OA - 15500 BTFW & 
337233# WHITE SAND

PERFORATIONS 15971 - 16128 OA - 14630 BTFW & 
361621# WHITE SAND

PERFORATIONS 16183 - 16339 OA - 14910 BTFW & 
342514# WHITE SAND

PERFORATIONS 16389 - 16550 OA - 13109 BTFW & 
314800# WHITE SAND

PERFORATIONS 16596 - 16761 OA - 15697 BTFW & 
381550# WHITE SAND

PERFORATIONS 16811 -16972 OA _ 15545 BTFW & 
379409# WHITE SAND

PERFORATIONS 17022 - 17177 OA - 14145 BTFW & 
379120# WHITE SAND

PERFORATIONS 17233 - 17394 OA - 16019 BTFW & 
380480# WHITE SAND

PERFORATIONS 17445 - 17551 OA - 12927 BTFW & 
155171# WHITE SAND

Formation Top

WOODFORD 12648
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FOR COMMISSION USE ONLY

Status: Accepted

1141379

Sec: 27 TWP: 1N RGE: 5W County: STEPHENS

Depth of Deviation: 12360 Radius of Turn: 561 Direction: 190 Total Length: 4607

Measured Total Depth: 17848 True Vertical Depth: 12734  End Pt. Location From Release, Unit or Property Line: 36

36 FSL    426 FEL of 1/4 SEC

SE    SE    SE    SE

Lateral Holes
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